OIPE 400	For OM
JUN 0 6 2007 E	_
ATTENDED TO THE OWNER OF THE OWNER O	1 +
7	
Ó	٨
9	<u> </u>
	3
\mathcal{U}	١ .

rm PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05)	06-11-200
IB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	00 11 200

|--|--|

U.S. D	EPARTME	NT OF	СОММ	ERC
United Stat	es Patent a	nd Trac	lemark	Offic

To the Director of the U.S. Patent ai 10341	5320ments or the new address(es) below.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Hiroyuki Ishii	Name: NEC CORPORATION	
	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Street Address:	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	7-1, Shiba 5-chome	
Execution Date(s): November 6, 2006	Minato-Ku, Tokyo	
X Assignment Merger Change of Name	JAPAN	
Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement	City:	
Government Interest Assignment	State:	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Zip:	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No	
	attached?	
4. Application or patent number(s):	This document is being filed together with a new application.	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
11/610,614		
Additional numbers attached?	Yes X No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Steven I. Weisburd DICKSTEIN SHAPIRO LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00	
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: T3201.0057	X Authorized to be charged by credit card	
Street Address: 1177 Avenue of the Americas	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
41st Floor Enclosed		
	None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: New York	8. Payment Information	
State: NY Zip: 10036-2714	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1001	
Phone Number: (212) 277-6544 Fax Number: (212) 277-6501	Expiration Date 01/11	
	b. Deposit Account Number	
9. Signature: Weisburd S@dicksteinstrapiro.com		
Michael I Wee	June 5, 2007	
Signature	Date	
Michael Scheer - 34,425 Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	
Name of Ferson Signing		

06/07/2007 AWONDAF2 00000129 11610614

01 FC:8021

40.00 OP

外を3005-00/0/1 NE393-US 古 尚書春内外圏均許職員

PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT SOLE OR JOINT INVENTORS EXECUTED OUTSIDE U.S.A.

42623

RECORDED: 06/06/2007

FILE NO.

WHEREAS, I, <u>Hiroyuki ISHII</u> , DEVICE, METHOD AND PROGRAM FO	as assignor, has invented certain improvements in DETECTING COMMUNICATION FRAME
BASE POINT THROUGH BLIND PROC	
which an application for United States Letter herewith; and	rs Patent has been executed by us of even date
WHEREAS, <u>NEC CORPO</u> Shiba 5-chome, Minato-Ku, Tokyo, Japan and interest in and to said invention and any	, as assignee, is desirous of acquiring all right, title
valuable consideration, the receipt of which sell, assign and set over to said assignee the and all other countries in and to said invention original, divisional, continuation, substitute granted therefor in the United States and all the filing of said application, and all rights for Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein undersigned for ourselves and our legal representation without further remuneration, to exand other applications for Patent on said inventions its assigns, to communicate to said assign undersigned respecting said inventions, when other legal proceedings in which any of said sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oath assignee, its successors, assigns and nomine	eration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and is hereby acknowledged, We, as assignors, hereby entire right, title and interest for the United States on and the aforesaid application for Patent, all or reissue applications and patents applied for or other countries, including all rights of priority from or past infringement, and the Commissioner of d and requested to issue all patents on said invention in, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the esentatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and secute and deliver all divisional, continuation, reissue entions and all assignments thereof to said assignee er its representatives all facts known to the never requested, to testify in any interferences or applications or patents may become involved, to s, and to do generally everything necessary to assist es to obtain patent protection for said invention in expenses incident to said applications to be borne
Date: November 6, 2006	五中道之 第 Hiroyuki ISHII
Date:	
Witness: November 6, 2006	machio & asai
Date: November 6, 2006	Jan Juda
LEGALIZATION RECOMMENDED	

PATENT REEL: 019426 FRAME: 0122